
Cheyney (5-11, 0-0) -vs- Dist. Columbia (1-10, 0-3)
01/03/26 at UDC

 
 

 
 
Cheyney 80

Dist. Columbia 79

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: UDC

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Cheyney 37 33 10 80
Dist. Columbia 39 31 9 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hutchinson,S.J. * 28 5-12 1-3 11-15 4-6 10 5 1 3 0 1 22
24 Lake,D'Angelo * 32 7-11 0-2 2-4 2-6 8 2 0 4 3 0 16
00 Blackmon,Joshua * 35 5-12 2-5 1-2 2-5 7 5 2 1 2 1 13
12 Curtis,Amare * 29 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 1 1 6
20 Frasier,Clyde * 35 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 7 2 0 2 4
05 Carson,Emmanuel 23 5-9 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 12
07 Smith,Eaton 23 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 0 2 5
01 Young,Jason 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
22 Altemus,Gabriel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-68 3-17 17-26 12-32 44 24 17 16 6 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 1-5   20.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 30-68   44.1 % 3-17   17.6 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rejuan Gray * 38 5-9 0-1 6-8 1-9 10 3 4 4 2 1 16
04 Ty Williams * 41 5-12 0-2 5-7 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 1 15
21 Oliver Spence * 31 6-12 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 4 1 1 1 1 14
13 Kevon Corley * 19 1-8 0-2 7-8 0-3 3 0 1 3 2 1 9
11 Michael Harrell * 19 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4
15 Arthur Roache 34 4-8 2-4 4-5 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 2 14
00 Darnell Dantzler 24 2-9 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 3 5
02 Karris Scott 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 David Pope 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-65 3-15 26-36 12-31 43 15 16 12 7 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 2-7   28.57 % 9-13   69.23 %
Second Half 8-25   32.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 14-19   73.68 %
OT 1 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 3-15   20.0 % 26-36   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-13:52



1st Half Box Score
Cheyney 37

Dist. Columbia 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hutchinson,S.J. 18 5-10 1-3 5-5 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 0 16
24 Lake,D'Angelo 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
0 Blackmon,Joshua 13 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 1 9
12 Curtis,Amare 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
20 Frasier,Clyde 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 1 2
5 Carson,Emmanuel 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
7 Smith,Eaton 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 2 4
1 Young,Jason 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Altemus,Gabriel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 2-11 5-5 5-16 21 8 9 7 2 5 37
42.9 % 18.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rejuan Gray 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 1 4
4 Ty Williams 19 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
21 Oliver Spence 15 4-8 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 10
13 Kevon Corley 8 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
11 Michael Harrell 11 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4
15 Arthur Roache 11 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 8
0 Darnell Dantzler 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 5
2 Karris Scott 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 David Pope 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 2-7 9-13 3-15 18 4 9 5 4 6 39
45.2 % 28.6 % 69.2 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cheyney 33

Dist. Columbia 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hutchinson,S.J. 10 0-2 0-0 6-10 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 6
24 Lake,D'Angelo 16 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 4 1 0 11
0 Blackmon,Joshua 19 1-5 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
12 Curtis,Amare 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Frasier,Clyde 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
5 Carson,Emmanuel 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 6
7 Smith,Eaton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Young,Jason 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 2
22 Altemus,Gabriel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-5 8-14 5-14 19 14 8 9 1 4 33
46.2 % 20.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rejuan Gray 15 3-5 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 0 10
4 Ty Williams 17 1-3 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Oliver Spence 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Kevon Corley 11 1-4 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 0 0 3 1 1 7
11 Michael Harrell 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Arthur Roache 18 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 6
0 Darnell Dantzler 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
2 Karris Scott 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 David Pope 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-8 14-19 5-11 16 7 5 7 1 4 31
32.0 % 12.5 % 73.7 %



OT 1 Box Score
Cheyney 10

Dist. Columbia 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hutchinson,S.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lake,D'Angelo 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
0 Blackmon,Joshua 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Curtis,Amare 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Frasier,Clyde 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Carson,Emmanuel 5 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 Smith,Eaton 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Young,Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Altemus,Gabriel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-7 0-1 4-7 2-2 4 2 0 0 3 0 10
42.9 % 0.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rejuan Gray 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Ty Williams 5 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Oliver Spence 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
13 Kevon Corley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Michael Harrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arthur Roache 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Darnell Dantzler 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Karris Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 David Pope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chris Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-9 0-0 3-4 4-5 9 4 2 0 2 0 9
33.3 % NaN 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dist. Columbia
MISS 3PTR by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
19:20 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,AMARE 19:06

19:05 STEAL  by GRAY,REJUAN
19:01 TURNOVER  by GRAY,REJUAN

STEAL  by CURTIS,AMARE 19:01
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:59 2-0 V 2

18:45 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --

18:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 18:26

18:22 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TY
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 18:22

18:16 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,SJ(in the paint) 18:00 4-0 V 4

17:46 MISS JUMPER by CORLEY,KEVON
REBOUND DEF by FRASIER,CLYDE --
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,SJ 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER
17:24 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER

FOUL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 16:42
16:42 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by SPENCE,OLIVER
16:42 MISS FT by SPENCE,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,SJ 16:19 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --

16:08 MISS LAYUP by CORLEY,KEVON
BLOCK  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 16:08
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TY
FOUL  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 15:40

15:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:40 MISS FT by HARRELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:40 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MICHAEL

SUB IN by CARSON,EMMANUEL 15:40
SUB IN by SMITH,EATON 15:40
SUB OUT by FRASIER,CLYDE 15:40
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 15:40
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,SJ 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,KEVON
15:09 MISS 3PTR by CORLEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EATON --
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER
FOUL  by CURTIS,AMARE 14:40

14:40 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
14:40 6-6 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
14:40 SUB IN by ROACHE,ARTHUR
14:40 SUB OUT by CORLEY,KEVON
14:32 SUB IN by SCOTT,KARRIS
14:32 SUB IN by SMITH,CHRIS



14:32 SUB OUT by SPENCE,OLIVER
14:32 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,SJ 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS

13:55 TURNOVER  by GRAY,REJUAN
STEAL  by SMITH,EATON 13:53

13:48 FOUL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
SUB IN by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 13:48
SUB IN by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 13:48
SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMARE 13:48
SUB OUT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by HARRELL,MICHAEL
13:48 SUB OUT by GRAY,REJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,EMMANUEL 13:38 8-6 V 2
13:16 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,KARRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,EATON(in the paint) 13:03 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by CARSON,EMMANUEL --

12:47 MISS JUMPER by ROACHE,ARTHUR
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,EATON 12:35

12:34 STEAL  by HARRELL,MICHAEL
FOUL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 12:29

12:29 MISS FT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:29 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
SUB IN by FRASIER,CLYDE 12:29
SUB IN by YOUNG,JASON 12:29
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 12:29
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 12:29
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JASON 12:26

12:26 BLOCK  by HARRELL,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRIS

12:15 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EATON --
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,EMMANUEL 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TY
11:57 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TY
11:52 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARSON,EMMANUEL 11:33
11:32 STEAL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR

FOUL  by SMITH,EATON 11:28
11:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:28 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by ROACHE,ARTHUR
11:28 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by ROACHE,ARTHUR

SUB IN by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 11:28
SUB OUT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 11:28

11:28 SUB IN by DANTZLER,DARNELL
11:28 SUB IN by GRAY,REJUAN
11:28 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
11:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TY

MISS 3PTR by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 10:59
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JASON --

10:55 FOUL  by SCOTT,KARRIS
10:55 SUB IN by SPENCE,OLIVER
10:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:33 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROACHE,ARTHUR
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,REJUAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:23



SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:23
SUB OUT by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 10:23

10:00 FOUL  by SCOTT,KARRIS
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:00 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:00 12-16 H 4
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:00 13-16 H 3

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TY
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KARRIS
09:31 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN

-- ASSIST  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JASON 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE 09:08
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JASON 09:08
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(in the paint) 09:03 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

08:33 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TY
STEAL  by FRASIER,CLYDE 08:32
MISS LAYUP by FRASIER,CLYDE 08:29

08:29 BLOCK  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,SJ 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DANTZLER,DARNELL
08:11 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EATON 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROACHE,ARTHUR
07:37 MISS LAYUP by DANTZLER,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 07:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,EATON 07:35
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 07:18

07:18 STEAL  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
07:18 SUB IN by CORLEY,KEVON
07:18 SUB IN by HARRELL,MICHAEL
07:18 SUB OUT by ROACHE,ARTHUR
07:18 SUB OUT by DANTZLER,DARNELL
07:11 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MICHAEL

STEAL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:07 17-20 H 3

06:40 MISS JUMPER by CORLEY,KEVON
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 06:33

06:33 BLOCK  by CORLEY,KEVON
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,SJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:24 19-20 H 1
FOUL  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 06:17

06:17 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by SPENCE,OLIVER
06:17 MISS FT by SPENCE,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
SUB IN by SMITH,EATON 06:17
SUB OUT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 06:17
GOOD JUMPER by FRASIER,CLYDE 06:09 21-21
ASSIST  by CURTIS,AMARE --

05:54 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORLEY,KEVON

05:34 FOUL  by SPENCE,OLIVER
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 05:34 22-23 H 1
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 05:34 23-23

05:21 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,REJUAN
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --



MISS LAYUP by FRASIER,CLYDE 05:13
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
GOOD TIPIN by HUTCHINSON,SJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:10 25-23 V 2

04:56 MISS JUMPER by SPENCE,OLIVER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EATON --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,SJ 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
04:25 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,REJUAN
TURNOVER  by SMITH,EATON 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by DANTZLER,DARNELL
04:05 SUB IN by ROACHE,ARTHUR
04:05 SUB OUT by CORLEY,KEVON
04:05 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
03:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TY

REBOUND DEF by FRASIER,CLYDE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:41 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

03:27 MISS LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,OLIVER

03:25 27-27 GOOD TIPIN by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FRASIER,CLYDE 03:10

03:09 STEAL  by SPENCE,OLIVER

03:06 27-29 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DANTZLER,DARNELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TY
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 02:40 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

02:23 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DANTZLER,DARNELL
-- ASSIST  by ROACHE,ARTHUR

MISS JUMPER by FRASIER,CLYDE 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DANTZLER,DARNELL

01:51 MISS LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER
BLOCK  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:51

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCE,OLIVER
01:46 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE 01:28
01:28 BLOCK  by GRAY,REJUAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
01:22 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,REJUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,SJ 01:04 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,EATON --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:37 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

00:15 35-38 H 3 GOOD DUNK by ROACHE,ARTHUR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANTZLER,DARNELL

FOUL  by SMITH,EATON 00:15
00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by ROACHE,ARTHUR

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EATON 00:05 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

00:00 TURNOVER  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
STEAL  by SMITH,EATON 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dist. Columbia
SUB IN by CARSON,EMMANUEL 20:00



SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMARE 20:00
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,SJ 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
FOUL  by FRASIER,CLYDE 19:36

19:36 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TY
19:36 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TY
19:25 FOUL  by SPENCE,OLIVER

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 19:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 19:25 38-41 H 3

19:11 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,REJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,EMMANUEL 18:47 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
FOUL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 18:32

18:27 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN
REBOUND DEF by CARSON,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:16 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --
FOUL  by FRASIER,CLYDE 18:09

18:09 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
18:09 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
18:09 SUB IN by ROACHE,ARTHUR
18:09 SUB OUT by CORLEY,KEVON

GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(in the paint) 17:53 44-45 H 1
17:33 44-48 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROACHE,ARTHUR

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,REJUAN
MISS JUMPER by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
16:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TY
16:54 MISS 3PTR by ROACHE,ARTHUR

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 16:27

16:17 TURNOVER  by SPENCE,OLIVER
MISS 3PTR by FRASIER,CLYDE 16:07
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(in the paint) 16:00 46-48 H 2

15:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,REJUAN

FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 15:47
15:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:47 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN
15:47 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN
15:28 FOUL  by SPENCE,OLIVER

GOOD FT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 15:28 47-50 H 3
MISS FT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,KEVON
SUB IN by SMITH,EATON 15:28
SUB OUT by FRASIER,CLYDE 15:28

15:28 SUB IN by CORLEY,KEVON
15:28 SUB OUT by SPENCE,OLIVER
15:11 MISS 3PTR by CORLEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,EMMANUEL 14:48
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 14:36

14:36 MISS FT by GRAY,REJUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:36 MISS FT by GRAY,REJUAN



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EATON --
SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE 14:36
SUB OUT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 14:36
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EATON 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,MICHAEL
FOUL  by CARSON,EMMANUEL 14:10

14:10 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN
14:10 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 13:58
13:58 BLOCK  by CORLEY,KEVON

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN
13:52 47-54 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,REJUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MICHAEL
13:29 FOUL  by GRAY,REJUAN

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 13:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 13:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EATON --
SUB IN by FRASIER,CLYDE 13:29
SUB OUT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 13:29

13:24 FOUL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 13:24 48-54 H 6
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 13:24 49-54 H 5
SUB IN by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 13:24
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by POPE,DAVID
13:24 SUB OUT by GRAY,REJUAN
13:19 TURNOVER  by CORLEY,KEVON

GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(in the paint) 13:03 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by FRASIER,CLYDE --

12:51 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE 12:36 53-54 H 1
ASSIST  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --

12:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:24 SUB IN by SCOTT,KARRIS
12:24 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
12:10 53-56 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,KEVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,KEVON

FOUL  by SMITH,EATON 11:39
11:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:39 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
11:39 MISS FT by CORLEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
SUB IN by YOUNG,JASON 11:39
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,SJ 11:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,EATON 11:39
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 11:39
TURNOVER  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 11:22

11:21 STEAL  by CORLEY,KEVON
11:05 TURNOVER  by CORLEY,KEVON
11:05 SUB IN by DANTZLER,DARNELL
11:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TY

TURNOVER  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 10:58
10:57 STEAL  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
10:49 MISS LAYUP by POPE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by ROACHE,ARTHUR
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:45

10:45 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by ROACHE,ARTHUR
10:45 MISS FT by ROACHE,ARTHUR



-- REBOUND OFF by DANTZLER,DARNELL
SUB IN by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 10:45
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 10:45

10:38 MISS LAYUP by DANTZLER,DARNELL
REBOUND DEF by FRASIER,CLYDE --
MISS LAYUP by FRASIER,CLYDE 10:35
REBOUND OFF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:32 55-58 H 3

10:13 MISS LAYUP by CORLEY,KEVON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JASON --
MISS LAYUP by FRASIER,CLYDE 10:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DANTZLER,DARNELL
09:41 TURNOVER  by CORLEY,KEVON

STEAL  by FRASIER,CLYDE 09:40
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,DAVID
09:08 MISS JUMPER by CORLEY,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
08:58 FOUL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:58
MISS FT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 08:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 08:58 56-58 H 2
SUB IN by CARSON,EMMANUEL 08:58
SUB IN by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 08:58
SUB OUT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 08:58
SUB OUT by FRASIER,CLYDE 08:58

08:46 TURNOVER  by GRAY,REJUAN
STEAL  by YOUNG,JASON 08:45
FOUL  by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 08:34
TURNOVER  by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by GRAY,REJUAN
08:34 SUB IN by HARRELL,MICHAEL
08:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TY
08:34 SUB OUT by POPE,DAVID
08:34 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KARRIS
08:34 SUB OUT by DANTZLER,DARNELL
08:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:18 58-58
ASSIST  by CARSON,EMMANUEL --

07:59 SUB IN by DANTZLER,DARNELL
07:59 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL
07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:46 TURNOVER  by GRAY,REJUAN

STEAL  by YOUNG,JASON 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:40 60-58 V 2
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JASON --
FOUL  by YOUNG,JASON 07:22

07:22 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON
07:22 60-60 GOOD FT by CORLEY,KEVON

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,EMMANUEL 07:00 62-60 V 2
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JASON --

06:39 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by ROACHE,ARTHUR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANTZLER,DARNELL

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,EMMANUEL 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN

FOUL  by CURTIS,AMARE 05:57
05:57 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:57 62-63 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TY

SUB IN by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 05:57



SUB OUT by ALTEMUS,GABRIEL 05:57
05:57 SUB IN by SPENCE,OLIVER
05:57 SUB OUT by CORLEY,KEVON

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,EMMANUEL 05:33 64-63 V 1
05:14 64-65 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN

-- ASSIST  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
SUB IN by FRASIER,CLYDE 05:00
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,SJ 05:00
SUB OUT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 05:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JASON 05:00

04:43 FOUL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 04:43 65-65
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 04:43 66-65 V 1

04:32 66-67 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN
TURNOVER  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
04:01 MISS 3PTR by ROACHE,ARTHUR

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARSON,EMMANUEL 03:56
SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMARE 03:56

03:44 FOUL  by GRAY,REJUAN
MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 03:44 67-67

03:27 MISS 3PTR by DANTZLER,DARNELL
REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
TURNOVER  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
03:15 MISS LAYUP by DANTZLER,DARNELL

BLOCK  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 03:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:04 TURNOVER  by ROACHE,ARTHUR
STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 03:02
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,SJ 02:45
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,SJ --
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 02:35
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,SJ 02:35

02:31 67-69 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)
SUB IN by YOUNG,JASON 02:27
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 02:27
FOUL  by FRASIER,CLYDE 02:17
TURNOVER  by FRASIER,CLYDE 02:17

02:02 MISS 3PTR by DANTZLER,DARNELL
REBOUND DEF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER
FOUL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:15

01:15 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TY
SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE 01:15
SUB OUT by FRASIER,CLYDE 01:15
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:03 70-70
ASSIST  by CARSON,EMMANUEL --

00:42 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,REJUAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,AMARE 00:11

00:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DANTZLER,DARNELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dist. Columbia
SUB IN by SMITH,EATON 05:00
SUB IN by CARSON,EMMANUEL 05:00
SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMARE 05:00
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,SJ 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by ROACHE,ARTHUR
05:00 SUB IN by DANTZLER,DARNELL
05:00 SUB OUT by CORLEY,KEVON
05:00 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,EATON 04:47
04:47 BLOCK  by GRAY,REJUAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER
FOUL  by SMITH,EATON 04:27

04:27 70-71 H 1 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN
04:27 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by GRAY,REJUAN
04:11 FOUL  by SPENCE,OLIVER

GOOD FT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 04:11 71-72 H 1
MISS FT by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TY
03:52 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TY

BLOCK  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 03:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:49 MISS LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRASIER,CLYDE(in the paint) 03:32 73-72 V 1

03:17 73-74 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 02:51 75-74 V 1

02:50 FOUL  by DANTZLER,DARNELL
MISS FT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 02:50
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,EATON --

02:45 FOUL  by GRAY,REJUAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,EATON 02:45 76-74 V 2
MISS FT by SMITH,EATON 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCE,OLIVER
02:21 MISS LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:19 76-76 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPENCE,OLIVER
MISS LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 02:02

02:02 BLOCK  by SPENCE,OLIVER
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,REJUAN

FOUL  by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:57
01:57 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:57 76-77 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TY

SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE 01:57
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,JOSHUA 01:57

01:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TY
GOOD FT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 01:44 77-77
GOOD FT by CARSON,EMMANUEL 01:44 78-77 V 1

01:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TY
BLOCK  by CURTIS,AMARE 01:32

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:19 MISS LAYUP by DANTZLER,DARNELL

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,EMMANUEL --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:06
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,EMMANUEL 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DANTZLER,DARNELL
00:29 78-79 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCE,OLIVER(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TY
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO(in the paint) 00:03 80-79 V 1

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by ROACHE,ARTHUR

BLOCK  by LAKE,D&#39;ANGELO 00:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


